

Amk

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 359 OF 2018

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Siddharth Idnani I/b Avinash Gokhale for the Appellant.

Mr. S. H. Misar for Respondent No.4.

Dr. Shalini Shankar for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.

DATE : 28th MARCH, 2019.

P. C. :

1. Heard learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Learned Counsel for the Appellant submits that his arguing Counsel is busy in another matter. Hence, he requires time.
3. Registry is directed to place this matter on 24.06.2019.

[K. K. TATED, J.]