

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 359 OF 2018

Santosh Govind Sawant

...Appellant

v/s.

Bhaskar Ramchandra Gurav & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. M.J. Dave I/b. Mr. A.M. Gokhale, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. Shubham H. Misar, Advocate for the Respondent No. 4.

Mr. Shalini Shankar, Advocate for the Respondent No. 3.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED : 24th JUNE, 2019.

P.C.

1. Issue notice to the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2, returnable in three weeks. Private service permitted. Stand over 15th July, 2019.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)