

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 359 OF 2018

Santosh Govind Sawant ...Appellant
vs.
Bhaskar Ramchandra Gurav And Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Ketaki Gokhale i/b Shri. A. M. Gokhale, for the Appellant.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATED : 4th MARCH, 2025.

P. C. :

. Learned Advocate for the appellant seeks time to file compilation of documents.

2 Stand over to **24th March, 2025.**

[SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.]