

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.359 OF 2018

Santosh Govind Sawant .... Appellant

V/s.

Bhaskar Ramchandra Gaurav & Ors. .... Respondents

----

Ms.Ketaki Gokhale i/b Mr.A.M. Gokhale for the Appellant.

Ms.Shalini Shankar, for Respondent No.3.

Mr.H. Misar, for Respondent no.4.

----

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 21<sup>st</sup> JULY 2025

P.C:-

. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant and learned  
counsel for Respondent Nos.3 and 4.

2. List the matter on 18<sup>th</sup> August 2025 on 'final hearing  
board'.

3. Leave to file compilation of documents.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)