

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed by
JYOTI RAJESH
MANE
Date: 2026.05.18
11:19:43 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT

FIRST APPEAL NO.359 OF 2018

Santosh Govind Sawant ...Appellant
Versus
Bhaskar Ramchandra Gurav And Ors ...Respondents
Mr. Shoeb S. Ansari i/b. A.M.Gokhale, for Appellant.
None for Respondent.

CORAM: AARTI SATHE, J.
(HEAD OF PANEL)

G.P. DESHMUKH
(OSD AT CPC)

G.G. BHALCHANDRA,
(OSD, e - HCR/BDLR)

DATE: 09 MAY 2026

P.C.

1. Learned Advocate Mr. Ansari appears for the Appellant. None appears on behalf of Respondent.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellant has submitted that, as no settlement or compromise could be reached between the parties, the matter be placed before the Regular Court for hearing.
3. Stand over to **22nd June 2026**.

(G.G. BHALCHANDRA),
(OSD, e – HCR/BDLR)

(G.P. DESHMUKH)
(OSD AT CPC)

(AARTI SATHE, J.)
(HEAD OF PANEL)